
GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 551 OF 2006

ELECTORAL COMMISSION

CORRECTION NOTICE IN RESPECT OF DECLARED RESULTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS, 2006

The Electoral Commission hereby publishes a correction notice for general information regarding the declared
results of the Local Government Elections held on 1 March 2006. Notice number 384 of 2006 published in Government
Gazette Number 28603 dated 8 March 2006 regarding the list of names of representatives elected to the various
municipal councils is hereby corrected as set out in the Schedule:

SCHEDULE

PAGE 110 of PART 2 of 10, Row 27 is hereby substituted for the following :

Province

Gauteng

Municipality
ID
3004

Municipality

TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]

Party

CHRISTIAN
DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

Order
No
1

Surname

BOTHA

Full
Name
KERRY
LEE

IDNumber

4208060054082
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Amendment to the composition of the Alfred Nzo District Municipality: Row 48 from Page 96 of Part 2 of 10 is hereby
substituted for the following leaving the African National Congress with one directly elected district councilor less:

Province

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Eastern Cape

Municipality
ID
1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

1144

Municipality

DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo
DC44 - Alfred
Nzo

Party

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS
UNITED DEMOCRATIC
MOVEMENT

Order
No
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

Surname

LEPHEANA

MDINGAZWE

MPUMZA

GOYA

NKQAYI

TSHIKI

LEBENYA

MAGADLA

NXUSEKA

HLANEKELA

FullName

RAICH VINCENT

VIRGINIA N.S.

GORDON GCINIKHAYA

NOMVUYO PATIENCE

MANENE VICTOR

LINDA

MATSOLOANE
CATHERINE
NOMATAILOR ALICIA

FANELWA ETHEL

MANDLA

IDNumber

5711015184
085
5503230185
082
5404245155
089
4407300413
088
6902286187
084
6702205831
089
6410280880
084
5607150955
083
7804270359
084
8002027399
086

NOTE: Only 10 councillors have been assigned as directly elected
councilors to the District Council as compared to 11 councillors in the
original publication of 8 March 2006. The following name has been
deleted from the original published list:
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Eastern Cape 1144 DC44 - Alfred
Nzo

UNITED DEMOCRATIC
MOVEMENT

1 NOMDA MANDLA 8002027399
086
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PAGE 1352 of Part 7 of 10 (Rows 16-31 i.e. Results for Ward 79600014) is hereby substituted for
the following:

Municipality
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

Ward
79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

ElectionType
Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

Party
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION

CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE
ALLIANSIE
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT DEMOCRATS

INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY

NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC CONVENTION

PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA

UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY

UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT

Candidate
DAVID
JABULANI
KHOZA
OUPA SIMON
ZELE
JEREMIAH
KEKANA
CYNTHIA
ROSALINE LE
FLEUR
LESIBASAREL
SEODISA
CHARLES
PALE
GUMEDE
INNOCENT
JABULANI
MAFA
GABSILE
PRECIOUS
NKOSI
CHRIS VAN
DER HEYDE
NDANIKI
MARTHA
MAGAGULA
SANNIE
SEIPATI
NTHITE
MAFANE
SAMUEL
MOTSHANA

ID Number
7010275392084

5601025375080

6203225791080

6209230186083

5002145676087

6201018597086

6107035278081

7406160542082

6912175010081

5102030729080

4305010358082

5302075705082

Votes
167

5221

25
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TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]
TSH - Tshwane Metro
[Pretoria]

79600014

79600014

79600014

79600014

Ward

Ward

Ward

Ward

VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS

Spoilt Votes

Total Votes

Registered Voters

ANDRE
FRANCOIS
MALAN

3906095023086 4
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