GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 551 OF 2006

ELECTORAL COMMISSSION

CORRECTION NOTICE IN RESPECT OF DECLARED RESULTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS, 2006

The Electoral Commission hereby publishes a correction notice for general information regarding the declared results of the Local Government Elections held on 1 March 2006. Notice number 384 of 2006 published in Government Gazette Number 28603 dated 8 March 2006 regarding the list of names of representatives elected to the various municipal councils is hereby corrected as set out in the Schedule:

SCHEDULE

PAGE 110 of PART 2 of 10, Row 27 is hereby substituted for the following:

Province	Municipality ID	Municipality		Order No	Surname	Full Name	IDNumber
Gauteng	3004	TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	1	ВОТНА	KERRY LEE	4208060054082

Amendment to the composition of the Alfred Nzo District Municipality: Row 48 from Page 96 of Part 2 of 10 is hereby substituted for the following leaving the African National Congress with one directly elected district councilor less:

Province	Municipality ID	Municipality	Party	Order No	Surname	FullName	IDNumber
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	1	LEPHEANA	RAICH VINCENT	5711015184 085
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	2	MDINGAZWE	VIRGINIA N.S.	5503230185 082
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	3	MPUMZA	GORDON GCINIKHAYA	5404245155 089
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	4	GOYA	NOMVUYO PATIENCE	4407300413 088
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	5	NKQAYI	MANENE VICTOR	6902286187 084
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	6	TSHIKI	LINDA	6702205831 089
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	7	LEBENYA	MATSOLOANE CATHERINE	6410280880 084
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	8	MAGADLA	NOMATAILOR ALICIA	5607150955 083
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	9	NXUSEKA	FANELWA ETHEL	7804270359 084
Eastern Cape	1144	DC44 - Alfred Nzo	UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT	1	HLANEKELA	MANDLA	8002027399 086

NOTE: Only 10 councillors have been assigned as directly elected councilors to the District Council as compared to 11 councillors in the original publication of 8 March 2006. The following name has been deleted from the original published list:

Eastern Cape 1	144	DC44 - Alfred	UNITED DEMOCRATIC	1	NOMDA	MANDLA	8002027399
		Nzo	MOVEMENT				086

No. 28738

PAGE 1352 of Part 7 of 10 (Rows 16-31 i.e. Results for Ward 79600014) is hereby substituted for the following:

Municipality	Ward	ElectionType	Party	Candidate	ID Number	Votes
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	DAVID JABULANI KHOZA	7010275392084	167
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	OUPA SIMON ZELE	5601025375080	5221
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION	JEREMIAH KEKANA	6203225791080	25
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	CYNTHIA ROSALINE LE FLEUR	6209230186083	14
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE ALLIANSIE	LESIBA SAREL SEODISA	5002145676087	89
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	INDEPENDENT	CHARLES PALE GUMEDE	6201018597086	320
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	INDEPENDENT DEMOCRATS	INNOCENT JABULANI MAFA	6107035278081	9
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY	GABSILE PRECIOUS NKOSI	7406160542082	17
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward		CHRIS VAN DER HEYDE	6912175010081	5
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA	NDANIKI MARTHA MAGAGULA	5102030729080	83
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	SANNIE SEIPATI NTHITE	4305010358082	13
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward		MAFANE SAMUEL MOTSHANA	5302075705082	11

TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS	ANDRË FRANCOIS MALAN	3906095023086	4
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	Spoilt Votes			101
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	Total Votes			6079
TSH - Tshwane Metro [Pretoria]	79600014	Ward	Registered Voters			12421